Georgia 100% Tobacco-Free
Colleges and Universities, 2022
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Name of College/University

Georgia Piedmont Technical College
Southern Regional Technical College
Clayton State University

Augusta Technical College

Darton College

Columbus Technical College
Coastal Pines Technical College
Gwinnett Technical College
Athens Technical College
Ogeechee Technical College
Gordon State College
Southeastern Technical College
Georgia Northwestern Technical College
Emory University

Piedmont College

Piedmont College

Shorter University

Oglethorpe University

Morehouse School of Medicine
Middle Georgia State College
Georgia Southern University

Georgia College & State University
Armstrong Atlantic State University
Savannah State University

University of Georgia

Kennesaw State University

Southern Polytechnic State University
South Georgia State College
Bainbridge State College

Georgia Perimeter College

Albany State University

Darton State College

East Georgia State College
University of North Georgia, Dahlonega
University of North Georgia, Cumming
Georgia State University

** Colleges/Universities with the updated (2022-
2023)100% model policy language and modified
with the language restricting E-cigarette use.

100% Tobacco Free= Policy Prohibits all Tobacco
Products, Indoors and Outdoors (ANR) 2020-2022.

City

Covington
Thomasville
Morrow
Augusta

Albany
Columbus
Jessup
Lawrenceville
Athens
Statesboro
Barnesville
Vidalia
Rome
Atlanta
Athens

Demorest
Rome
Atlanta
Atlanta
Macon
Statesboro
Milledgeville
Savannah
Savannah
fort Valley
Kennesaw
Marietta
Douglas
Bainbridge
Decatur
Albany
Albany
Swainsboro
Dahlonega
Cumming
Atlanta

County

Newton

Thomas

Clayton
Richmond

Dougherty
Muscogee
Wayne
Gwinnett
Clarke
Bulloch
Lamar
Toombs
Floyd
Dekalb

Clarke

Habersha
m

Floyd
Dekalb
Fulton
Bibb
Bulloch
Carroll
Chatham
Chatham
Clarke
Cobb
Cobb
Coffee
Decatur
DeKalb
Dougherty
Dougherty
Emanuel
Forsyth
Forsyth
Fulton

Total

Covered/Enrolled

2321
2857
6879
3934

4120
4700
1639
7439
4173
1682
3900
1217
3816
15,398
2571

2500
1520
1385
523
8066
26,054
6915
4600
3688
38,920
41,181
1212
2346
2470
12963
6122
5623
2502
7392
624
52,814
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Total: 449,403

Atlanta Metropolitan State College
Georgia Institute of Technology
College of Coastal Georgia

Georgia Gwinnett College

University of North Georgia, Oakwood
Valdosta State University

Columbus State University

University of North Georgia, Oconee
University of West Georgia

Fort Valley State University

Augusta University

Georgia Southwestern State University
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Dalton State College

Georgia Highlands College
Chattahoochee Technical College

** Colleges/Universities with the updated (2022-
2023)100% model policy language and modified
with the language restricting E-cigarette use.

100% Tobacco Free= Policy Prohibits all Tobacco
Products, Indoors and Outdoors (ANR) 2020-2022.

Atlanta
Atlanta
Brunswick
Lawrenceville
Oakwood
Valdosta
Columbus
Watkinsville
Carrolton
Fort Valley
Augusta
Americus
Tifton
Dalton
Rome
Marietta

Fulton
Fulton
Glynn
Gwinnett
Hall
Lowndes
Muscogee
Oconee
Paulding
Peach
Richmond
Sumter
Tift
Whitfield
Floyd
Cobb

1934
36,489
3129
11,676
4190
11,420
7877
19,793
13,510
2337
9724
2950
3872
4715
5721
14000



