## Georgia 100% Tobacco-Free Colleges and Universities, 2022

Number of Schools	Name of College/University	City	County	Total Covered/Enrolled
1	Georgia Piedmont Technical College	Covington	Newton	2321
2	Southern Regional Technical College	Thomasville	Thomas	2857
3	Clayton State University	Morrow	Clayton	6879
**4	Augusta Technical College	Augusta	Richmond	3934
5	Darton College	Albany	Dougherty	4120
6	Columbus Technical College	Columbus	Muscogee	4700
7	Coastal Pines Technical College	Jessup	Wayne	1639
8	Gwinnett Technical College	Lawrenceville	Gwinnett	7439
9	Athens Technical College	Athens	Clarke	4173
10	Ogeechee Technical College	Statesboro	Bulloch	1682
11	Gordon State College	Barnesville	Lamar	3900
12	Southeastern Technical College	Vidalia	Toombs	1217
13	Georgia Northwestern Technical College	Rome	Floyd	3816
14	Emory University	Atlanta	Dekalb	15,398
15	Piedmont College	Athens	Clarke	2571
40		_	Habersha	2500
16	Piedmont College	Demorest	m	2500
17	Shorter University	Rome	Floyd	1520
18	Oglethorpe University	Atlanta	Dekalb	1385
19	Morehouse School of Medicine	Atlanta	Fulton	523
**20	Middle Georgia State College	Macon	Bibb	8066
21	Georgia Southern University	Statesboro	Bulloch	26,054
22	Georgia College & State University	Milledgeville	Carroll	6915
23	Armstrong Atlantic State University	Savannah	Chatham	4600
24	Savannah State University	Savannah	Chatham	3688
25	University of Georgia	fort Valley	Clarke	38,920
26	Kennesaw State University	Kennesaw	Cobb	41,181
27	Southern Polytechnic State University	Marietta	Cobb	1212
**28	South Georgia State College	Douglas	Coffee	2346
29	Bainbridge State College	Bainbridge	Decatur	2470
30	Georgia Perimeter College	Decatur	DeKalb	12963
31	Albany State University	Albany	Dougherty	6122
32	Darton State College	Albany	Dougherty	5623
33	East Georgia State College	Swainsboro	Emanuel	2502
**34	University of North Georgia, Dahlonega	Dahlonega	Forsyth	7392
**35	University of North Georgia, Cumming	Cumming	Forsyth	624
36	Georgia State University	Atlanta	Fulton	52,814

<sup>\*\*</sup> Colleges/Universities with the updated (2022-2023)100% model policy language and modified with the language restricting E-cigarette use.

100% Tobacco Free= Policy Prohibits all Tobacco Products, Indoors and Outdoors (ANR) 2020-2022.

## Georgia 100% Tobacco-Free Colleges and Universities, 2022

37	Atlanta Metropolitan State College	Atlanta	Fulton	1934
38	Georgia Institute of Technology	Atlanta	Fulton	36,489
39	College of Coastal Georgia	Brunswick	Glynn	3129
40	Georgia Gwinnett College	Lawrenceville	Gwinnett	11,676
41	University of North Georgia, Oakwood	Oakwood	Hall	4190
42	Valdosta State University	Valdosta	Lowndes	11,420
43	Columbus State University	Columbus	Muscogee	7877
44	University of North Georgia, Oconee	Watkinsville	Oconee	19,793
45	University of West Georgia	Carrolton	Paulding	13,510
46	Fort Valley State University	Fort Valley	Peach	2337
47	Augusta University	Augusta	Richmond	9724
48	Georgia Southwestern State University	Americus	Sumter	2950
49	Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College	Tifton	Tift	3872
50	Dalton State College	Dalton	Whitfield	4715
51	Georgia Highlands College	Rome	Floyd	5721
**52	Chattahoochee Technical College	Marietta	Cobb	14000

Total: 449,403

<sup>\*\*</sup> Colleges/Universities with the updated (2022-2023)100% model policy language and modified with the language restricting E-cigarette use.